



Director Contact Information
Andrea Machen
Community and Economic Development Director
City of Moody
670 Park Avenue
Moody, AL 35004
(205) 640-0325
amachen@moodyalabama.gov

What Does A Community and Economic Development Director Do?

As the Community and Economic Director, Andrea Machen is committed to the growth and prosperity of the City of Moody. She is committed to improving the economic outlook for the City by providing information to promote Moody as an appealing place to live, visit and conduct business. She works together with businesses, property owners, residents and neighboring communities to provide necessary resources to achieve continuous growth toward a thriving and sustainable community. She also works with the City's Planning Commission to achieve continual improvement of the City's Zoning Ordinance so the City can be competitive in the 21st Century business market.

She realizes that the results of a flourishing business sector can improve the local and regional economy. This not only provides convenience to residents, but local businesses can collaborate to use each other's goods and services.

Economic Development can result in a stronger tax base for the City. Mrs. Machen and the Commercial Development Authority is focused on the implementation of key items recognized in the City's Strategic Economic Development Plan to increase the vitality of the City. This increases the quality of life and attracts new residents, business owners, and stakeholders to the community.

Machen is a member of the International Council of Shopping Centers, the City of Moody Commercial Development Authority and Executive Director of the Moody Area Chamber of Commerce.